
132nd Maine Legislature  
List of GOC Tentative Meeting Dates for 2025 

(Please note:  all dates subject to confirmation by the Senate and House Chairs) 

 

In Session Dates (2nd and 4th Fridays) 

Friday January 10, 2025 

Friday January 24, 2025 

Friday February 14, 2025 

Friday February 28, 2025 

Friday March 14, 2025 

Friday March 28, 2025 

Friday April 11, 2025 

Friday April 25, 2025 

Friday May 9, 2025 

Friday May 23, 2025 

Friday June 13, 2025 

 

Please note:  Wednesday, June 18, 2025, is the Statutory Adjournment date of the First Session 
of the 132nd Legislature, per 3 M.R.S. § 2. 

 

Interim Dates (3rd Wednesday) 

Wednesday July 16, 2025 

Wednesday August 20, 2025 

Wednesday September 17, 2025 

Wednesday October 15, 2025 

Wednesday November 19, 2025 

Wednesday December 17, 2025 


